
INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region
Umroi Road, Umiam, Meghalaya – 793 103

Website: www.icarneh.ernet.in / www.kiran.nic.in
Email: estatecell.icarneh@rediffmail.com

Phone no: 0364 – 2570594
No. RC (EC-341) Qtrs/2015-16/34 Dated Umiam, the 5th April, 2016.

CORRIGENDUM - I

Reference tender notification No. RC (EC-341) Qtrs/2015-16/12, dated 21st March, 2016

The clause no 3 under “The detailed Terms and Conditions” for the above reference tender
notifications have been amended by eliminating the condition “At any condition, the quoted rate
lower than estimated cost will not be accepted for maintaining the quality of work”.

Those who have already submitted their tenders may re-submit their Bid-II (Financial bid) on or before
the tender opening date i.e. 21st April’2015 by 2.00 PM.

Sd/-
(D.K. Sonowal)

Estate Officer

Copy forwarded for necessary information and action to: -

1. The Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region,
Umiam.

2. The Administrative Officer (G), ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam with
a request to arrange to upload the corrigendum in the website at www.icarnehadmin.org &
CPP Portal

3. The Chief Administrative Officer, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam.
4. The Nodal Officer, ARIS Cell, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam with a

request to upload the corrigendum in the website www.icarneh.ernet.in
5. Dr. Arnab Sen, P.S. & Head, (Animal Health) and Incharge Kiran, ICAR Research

Complex for NEH Region, Umiam with a request to upload the corrigendum in the
website www.kiran.nic.in

6. The Assistant, Estate Cell, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam.
7. The P.A. to Director, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam for favour of

necessary information to the Director.
8. Notice Board, Estate Cell / Head Office, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region,

Umiam & Notice Board, Central Agricultural University, Umiam.


